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CARBON BLACK
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EU ban on Russian carbon black to 

aid Indian exporters
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▪ European sanctions on Russian carbon black opens an opportunity for Chinese and Indian 

manufacturers with the latter enjoying cost advantages over China as Chinese manufacturers use 

carbon black oil (CBO) as a raw material, which is costlier vis-à-vis the carbon black feedstock 

(CBFS) used by Indian manufacturers.

▪ India has become a net exporter of carbon black since FY2022. Most Indian carbon black 

manufacturers are undertaking capacity expansions to enhance India’s exports. The domestic 

carbon black manufacturing capacities are expected to increase by ~15% in the next two years.

Highlights

EU sanctions on Russian carbon black 

open opportunities for China and India, 

with Indian manufacturers enjoying 

cost advantages over their Chinese 

counterparts.

▪ Global carbon black demand has steadily grown over the years, barring the Covid-19 pandemic 

period, and is expected to grow in the medium term backed by growth in demand from end-users 

such as tyres, mechanical rubber, printing inks, plastics and polymers etc.

▪ Europe is a net importer of carbon black. The Russia-Ukraine war and subsequent sanctions 

imposed on Russia have led to supply disruptions from Russia with the European Union passing a 

resolution in February 2023 enforcing complete ban on imports of Russian carbon black from July 

01, 2024.
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Analytical Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

Sabyasachi Majumdar Senior Vice-President sabyasachi@icraindia.com 0124- 4545 304

Prashant Vasisht Senior Vice-President prashant.vasisht@icraindia.com 0124 – 4545 322

Kushal Kumar B Asst. Vice-President Kushal.kumar@icraindia.com 040-4547 4829

Harjot Singh Panwar Senior Associate Analyst harjot.panwar@icraindia.com 0124 – 4545 414
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Business Development/Media Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

L Shivakumar Chief Business Officer shivakumar@icraindia.com 022-61693304

Neha Agarwal Head – Research Sales neha.agarwal@icraindia.com 022-61693338

Rohit Gupta Head Business Development - Infrastructure Sector rohitg@icraindia.com 0124-4545340

Vivek Bhalla Head Business Development  - Financial Sector vivek.bhalla@icraindia.com 022-61693372

Vipin Saboo Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - West & East vipin.saboo@icraindia.com 022-61693348

Shivam Bhatia Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - North & South shivam.bhatia@icraindia.com 0124-4545803

Naznin Prodhani Head – Media & Communications communications@icraindia.com 0124-4545860
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All information contained herein has been obtained by ICRA from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Although reasonable care has

been taken to ensure that the information herein is true, such information is provided 'as is' without any warranty of any kind, and ICRA in particular,

makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. Also, ICRA or any of

its group companies, while publishing or otherwise disseminating other reports may have presented data, analyses and/or opinions that may be

inconsistent with the data, analyses and/or opinions in this publication. All information contained herein must be construed solely as statements of

opinion, and ICRA shall not be liable for any losses incurred by users from any use of this publication or its contents. 
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